
Oakland City (5-12, 2-3) -vs- Brescia (KY) (4-9, 2-3)
01/14/25 at Moore Center | Owensboro, KY

 
 

 
 
Oakland City 81

Brescia (KY) 78

Date: 01/14/25
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Moore Center | Owensboro, KY
Referees: Ford Branch Jr, David Carter, Romonte Dishman

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Oakland City 36 45 81
Brescia (KY) 34 44 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Hunter Johnson * 35 5-19 1-6 10-13 3-7 10 1 0 1 0 0 21
23 Aamir Mack * 32 9-17 0-0 2-5 3-4 7 1 2 3 1 0 20
11 Jaylen Negron * 37 5-13 2-5 7-8 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 3 19
14 Johnathan Claxton * 20 3-6 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 1 1 1 0 0 6
10 Rahmad Ali * 26 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 4 3 2 1 0 2
32 Gichairo Berika 20 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 4 1 0 1 0 6
13 Tanner Toopes 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 1 0 3
03 Robby Williams 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 2
22 Garth Jepsen 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Omarion Barber 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-67 4-16 21-30 15-30 45 18 12 11 4 3 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-34   35.29% 2-10   20.00% 10-14   71.43%
Second Half 16-33   48.48% 2-6   33.33% 11-16   68.75%
Total 28-67   41.8% 4-16   25.0% 21-30   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 8 1st-12:40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Damian Garcia * 38 13-20 5-9 6-9 0-5 5 3 5 4 0 3 37
13 Linkin Lockhart * 27 3-12 2-8 0-0 2-0 2 5 0 1 1 0 8
11 Carrieun Mathis * 21 3-6 0-1 2-4 2-3 5 4 2 2 1 0 8
5 John Saenz * 21 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-7 7 1 2 1 1 1 3
2 Calvonta Shaw * 12 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 0 2
23 Gonzalo Luque 17 2-6 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 0 7
44 Xavi Tirado 20 3-4 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 4 0 2 3 1 6
24 Kabryen Tinson 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 5
4 Mike Caswell 20 0-6 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
10 Louis Penn III 7 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Erdemalp Erdem 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 27-69 10-32 14-19 14-25 39 25 14 13 7 5 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-32   31.25% 4-16   25.00% 10-14   71.43%
Second Half 17-37   45.95% 6-16   37.50% 4-5   80.00%
Total 27-69   39.1% 10-32   31.3% 14-19   73.7%

Technical Fouls: (1) John
Saenz,(1) Team Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-16:00



1st Half Box Score
Oakland City 36

Brescia (KY) 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Hunter Johnson 18 3-9 1-3 5-7 0-5 5 1 0 1 0 0 12
23 Aamir Mack 15 4-8 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 1 2 0 0 8
11 Jaylen Negron 17 3-7 1-3 5-6 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 12
14 Johnathan Claxton 15 0-2 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Rahmad Ali 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 2
32 Gichairo Berika 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
13 Tanner Toopes 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
3 Robby Williams 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
22 Garth Jepsen 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Omarion Barber 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-34 2-10 10-14 5-18 23 11 5 4 1 2 36
35.3% 20.0% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Damian Garcia 18 3-4 1-2 4-6 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 11
13 Linkin Lockhart 16 2-10 1-6 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
11 Carrieun Mathis 11 1-2 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 2 2 2 1 0 4
5 John Saenz 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 0 1 0 3
2 Calvonta Shaw 7 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
23 Gonzalo Luque 11 2-4 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 0 7
44 Xavi Tirado 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 2 0 2
24 Kabryen Tinson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
4 Mike Caswell 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Louis Penn III 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Erdemalp Erdem 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 10-32 4-16 10-14 6-15 21 12 7 5 5 1 34
31.3% 25.0% 71.4%



2nd Half Box Score
Oakland City 45

Brescia (KY) 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Hunter Johnson 17 2-10 0-3 5-6 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 9
23 Aamir Mack 17 5-9 0-0 2-5 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 0 12
11 Jaylen Negron 20 2-6 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 1 7
14 Johnathan Claxton 5 3-4 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
10 Rahmad Ali 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 2 1 0 0
32 Gichairo Berika 15 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 1 1 0 1 0 6
13 Tanner Toopes 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
3 Robby Williams 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Garth Jepsen 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Omarion Barber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-33 2-6 11-16 10-12 22 7 7 7 3 1 45
48.5% 33.3% 68.8%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Damian Garcia 20 10-16 4-7 2-3 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 2 26
13 Linkin Lockhart 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 1 0 3
11 Carrieun Mathis 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
5 John Saenz 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 0
2 Calvonta Shaw 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
23 Gonzalo Luque 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
44 Xavi Tirado 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 2 0 2 1 1 4
24 Kabryen Tinson 8 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
4 Mike Caswell 12 0-4 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 2
10 Louis Penn III 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Erdemalp Erdem 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 98 17-37 6-16 4-5 8-10 18 13 7 8 2 4 44
45.9% 37.5% 80.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oakland City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brescia (KY)
19:42 TURNOVER  by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

STEAL  by NEGRON,JAYLEN 19:40
GOOD LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR(in the paint) 19:30 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN --

19:13 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,CALVONTA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HUNTER --
TURNOVER  by MACK,AAMIR 19:02

18:49 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LOCKHART,LINKIN
-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,DAMIAN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HUNTER(in the paint) 18:25 4-3 V 1
18:15 4-6 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,DAMIAN

MISS LAYUP by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 17:53
17:53 BLOCK  by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

REBOUND OFF by MACK,AAMIR --
17:48 SUB IN by TIRADO,XAVI
17:48 SUB OUT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

MISS JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR 17:44
-- REBOUND DEF by SAENZ,JOHN

17:30 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,CALVONTA
-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKHART,LINKIN

17:25 MISS JUMPER by LOCKHART,LINKIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:17 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,DAMIAN
REBOUND DEF by NEGRON,JAYLEN --

17:08 FOUL  by GARCIA,DAMIAN
GOOD FT by NEGRON,JAYLEN 17:08 5-6 H 1
GOOD FT by NEGRON,JAYLEN 17:08 6-6
FOUL  by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 16:54

16:54 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by SHAW,CALVONTA
16:54 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by SHAW,CALVONTA

MISS LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR 16:42
16:42 BLOCK  by TIRADO,XAVI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NEGRON,JAYLEN 16:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SAENZ,JOHN
16:25 TURNOVER  by SHAW,CALVONTA

TURNOVER  by MACK,AAMIR 16:06
15:52 MISS JUMPER by LOCKHART,LINKIN

REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN --
15:51 FOUL  by TIRADO,XAVI

GOOD LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR(in the paint) 15:24 8-8
ASSIST  by ALI,RAHMAD --
FOUL  by ALI,RAHMAD 15:14

15:14 8-9 H 1 GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN
15:14 MISS FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN

REBOUND DEF by ALI,RAHMAD --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUNTER 15:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SAENZ,JOHN
14:47 MISS JUMPER by SAENZ,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HUNTER --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,HUNTER 14:41
REBOUND OFF by MACK,AAMIR --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HUNTER(in the paint) 14:28 10-9 V 1

14:28 FOUL  by SHAW,CALVONTA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 14:28 11-9 V 2

14:28 SUB IN by CASWELL,MIKE
14:28 SUB OUT by SHAW,CALVONTA
14:13 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,DAMIAN



SUB IN by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 14:13
SUB OUT by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 14:13
GOOD JUMPER by NEGRON,JAYLEN(in the paint) 13:59 13-9 V 4
ASSIST  by MACK,AAMIR --
FOUL  by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 13:50

13:50 SUB IN by LUQUE,GONZALO
13:50 SUB OUT by SAENZ,JOHN
13:37 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,DAMIAN

STEAL  by NEGRON,JAYLEN 13:37
13:37 FOUL  by CASWELL,MIKE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 13:37
SUB OUT by NEGRON,JAYLEN 13:37
GOOD LAYUP by ALI,RAHMAD(in the paint) 13:05 15-9 V 6

12:46 MISS 3PTR by LOCKHART,LINKIN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ROBBY --
GOOD LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:40 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ROBBY --

12:26 17-11 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by LOCKHART,LINKIN
-- ASSIST  by LUQUE,GONZALO

MISS LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR 12:07
-- REBOUND DEF by LUQUE,GONZALO

FOUL  by ALI,RAHMAD 12:05
11:50 MISS 3PTR by LUQUE,GONZALO

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HUNTER --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,HUNTER 11:36
SUB IN by TOOPES,TANNER 11:36
SUB OUT by MACK,AAMIR 11:36

11:19 MISS LAYUP by TIRADO,XAVI
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HUNTER --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 11:11

11:11 BLOCK  by TIRADO,XAVI
-- REBOUND DEF by LUQUE,GONZALO

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 11:07
11:07 SUB IN by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
11:07 SUB OUT by TIRADO,XAVI

FOUL  by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 11:03
SUB IN by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 11:03
SUB OUT by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 11:03

10:55 MISS JUMPER by CASWELL,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by LUQUE,GONZALO

10:51 MISS LAYUP by LUQUE,GONZALO
REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN --
SUB IN by NEGRON,JAYLEN 10:33
SUB OUT by ALI,RAHMAD 10:33

10:25 SUB IN by TINSON,KABRYEN
10:25 SUB OUT by GARCIA,DAMIAN

MISS JUMPER by NEGRON,JAYLEN 10:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TINSON,KABRYEN

FOUL  by NEGRON,JAYLEN 10:12
10:12 17-12 V 5 GOOD FT by LUQUE,GONZALO
10:12 17-13 V 4 GOOD FT by LUQUE,GONZALO

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUNTER 09:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
-- ASSIST  by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

09:45 17-15 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,DAMIAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUNTER 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
09:11 MISS 3PTR by CASWELL,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ROBBY(in the paint) 08:56 19-15 V 4

08:39 MISS 3PTR by LOCKHART,LINKIN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ROBBY --



MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 08:32
REBOUND OFF by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN --

08:30 FOUL  by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
08:30 SUB IN by GARCIA,DAMIAN
08:30 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,LINKIN
08:22 FOUL  by TINSON,KABRYEN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 08:01
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:45 MISS LAYUP by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HUNTER --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUNTER(fastbreak) 07:38 22-15 V 7
ASSIST  by NEGRON,JAYLEN --

07:22 22-18 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by LUQUE,GONZALO
-- ASSIST  by TINSON,KABRYEN

07:21 SUB IN by TIRADO,XAVI
07:21 SUB OUT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUNTER 07:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TIRADO,XAVI

FOUL  by JOHNSON,HUNTER 06:57
06:57 22-19 V 3 GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN
06:57 22-20 V 2 GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN
06:52 SUB IN by III,LOUIS PENN
06:52 SUB OUT by CASWELL,MIKE

SUB IN by MACK,AAMIR 06:32
SUB OUT by TOOPES,TANNER 06:32
MISS LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR 06:03

06:03 BLOCK  by LUQUE,GONZALO
REBOUND OFF by MACK,AAMIR --
GOOD LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR(in the paint) 05:55 24-20 V 4

05:46 24-22 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TIRADO,XAVI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TINSON,KABRYEN

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 05:40
05:39 STEAL  by GARCIA,DAMIAN
05:37 24-24 GOOD LAYUP by LUQUE,GONZALO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,DAMIAN
MISS 3PTR by NEGRON,JAYLEN 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAMIAN
05:26 MISS 3PTR by III,LOUIS PENN

REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN --
05:25 FOUL  by TIRADO,XAVI

MISS FT by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SAENZ,JOHN

SUB IN by JEPSEN,GARTH 05:25
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 05:25

05:25 SUB IN by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
05:25 SUB IN by SAENZ,JOHN
05:25 SUB OUT by TIRADO,XAVI
05:25 SUB OUT by LUQUE,GONZALO
05:07 24-27 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SAENZ,JOHN

-- ASSIST  by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
GOOD 3PTR by NEGRON,JAYLEN 04:51 27-27

04:30 MISS 3PTR by III,LOUIS PENN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by ALI,RAHMAD 04:28
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 04:28

04:28 SUB IN by LOCKHART,LINKIN
04:28 SUB OUT by TINSON,KABRYEN
04:20 MISS 3PTR by SAENZ,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by MACK,AAMIR --
GOOD LAYUP by NEGRON,JAYLEN(in the paint) 03:58 29-27 V 2

03:41 29-29 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,DAMIAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ALI,RAHMAD 03:27



-- REBOUND DEF by III,LOUIS PENN
03:09 MISS 3PTR by LOCKHART,LINKIN

REBOUND DEF by MACK,AAMIR --
MISS 3PTR by JEPSEN,GARTH 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SAENZ,JOHN
02:30 MISS 3PTR by LOCKHART,LINKIN

-- REBOUND OFF by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
02:27 29-31 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by MATHIS,CARRIEUN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 02:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HUNTER 02:07
SUB IN by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 02:07
SUB OUT by JEPSEN,GARTH 02:07
SUB OUT by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 02:07

02:07 SUB IN by LUQUE,GONZALO
02:07 SUB OUT by III,LOUIS PENN

MISS LAYUP by NEGRON,JAYLEN 01:59
01:59 BLOCK  by SAENZ,JOHN

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAMIAN
01:57 FOUL TECH by SAENZ,JOHN

MISS FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 01:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 01:57 30-31 H 1

01:57 FOUL  by SAENZ,JOHN
01:57 SUB IN by SHAW,CALVONTA
01:57 SUB OUT by SAENZ,JOHN

FOUL  by ALI,RAHMAD 01:47
01:47 MISS FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:47 30-32 H 2 GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN

SUB IN by TOOPES,TANNER 01:47
SUB OUT by ALI,RAHMAD 01:47

01:31 FOUL  by LUQUE,GONZALO
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 01:31 31-32 H 1
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 01:31 32-32

01:20 TURNOVER  by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,HUNTER 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,CALVONTA
FOUL  by TOOPES,TANNER 01:10

01:10 MISS FT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:10 MISS FT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
REBOUND DEF by TOOPES,TANNER --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:58

00:57 FOUL  by SHAW,CALVONTA
GOOD FT by NEGRON,JAYLEN 00:57 33-32 V 1
GOOD FT by NEGRON,JAYLEN 00:57 34-32 V 2

00:42 MISS LAYUP by SHAW,CALVONTA
BLOCK  by TOOPES,TANNER 00:42
REBOUND DEF by TOOPES,TANNER --

00:28 FOUL  by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 00:28 35-32 V 3
MISS FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 00:28

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 00:27

00:27 35-33 V 2 GOOD FT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
00:27 35-34 V 1 GOOD FT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

SUB IN by BARBER,OMARION 00:27
SUB OUT by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 00:27

00:25 FOUL  by LOCKHART,LINKIN
MISS FT by NEGRON,JAYLEN 00:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by NEGRON,JAYLEN 00:25 36-34 V 2
00:09 MISS 3PTR by LOCKHART,LINKIN

-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKHART,LINKIN
00:04 MISS LAYUP by LOCKHART,LINKIN

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,OMARION --
MISS 3PTR by BARBER,OMARION 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oakland City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brescia (KY)
19:26 36-36 GOOD JUMPER by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,DAMIAN
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,HUNTER 19:06

19:06 BLOCK  by LOCKHART,LINKIN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:52 36-38 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,DAMIAN(in the paint)
18:39 FOUL  by SHAW,CALVONTA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUNTER 18:29
REBOUND OFF by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN(in the paint) 18:25 38-38

18:13 TURNOVER  by SHAW,CALVONTA
MISS JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR 17:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 17:48

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAMIAN
17:41 38-40 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,DAMIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BERIKA,GICHAIRO(in the paint) 17:22 40-40
17:09 40-43 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,DAMIAN

MISS JUMPER by NEGRON,JAYLEN 16:51
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,HUNTER --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUNTER 16:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
16:38 FOUL  by LOCKHART,LINKIN
16:38 TURNOVER  by LOCKHART,LINKIN

TURNOVER  by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 16:10
16:00 40-45 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,DAMIAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN(in the paint) 15:44 42-45 H 3
ASSIST  by MACK,AAMIR --

15:44 FOUL  by SHAW,CALVONTA
MISS FT by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 15:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CASWELL,MIKE
15:44 SUB IN by TIRADO,XAVI
15:44 SUB IN by LUQUE,GONZALO
15:44 SUB IN by CASWELL,MIKE
15:44 SUB OUT by SAENZ,JOHN
15:44 SUB OUT by SHAW,CALVONTA
15:44 SUB OUT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
15:37 42-47 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TIRADO,XAVI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CASWELL,MIKE
GOOD LAYUP by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:25 44-47 H 3
ASSIST  by NEGRON,JAYLEN --

15:01 TURNOVER  by LUQUE,GONZALO
STEAL  by NEGRON,JAYLEN 14:59
TURNOVER  by ALI,RAHMAD 14:55

14:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 14:55
SUB OUT by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 14:55

14:35 MISS JUMPER by CASWELL,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by TIRADO,XAVI



14:30 MISS 3PTR by LOCKHART,LINKIN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HUNTER --
GOOD LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR(in the paint) 14:21 46-47 H 1
ASSIST  by NEGRON,JAYLEN --

14:04 46-50 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by LOCKHART,LINKIN
-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,DAMIAN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUNTER 13:50
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,HUNTER --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HUNTER(in the paint) 13:47 48-50 H 2

13:33 48-53 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,DAMIAN
13:22 FOUL  by LOCKHART,LINKIN
13:22 SUB IN by ERDEM,ERDEMALP
13:22 SUB OUT by LUQUE,GONZALO

GOOD 3PTR by NEGRON,JAYLEN 13:17 51-53 H 2
ASSIST  by BERIKA,GICHAIRO --

13:04 51-56 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,DAMIAN
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUNTER 12:51
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,HUNTER --

12:49 FOUL  by ERDEM,ERDEMALP
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 12:49 52-56 H 4
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 12:49 53-56 H 3

12:49 SUB IN by III,LOUIS PENN
12:49 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,LINKIN
12:38 MISS LAYUP by CASWELL,MIKE

-- REBOUND OFF by TIRADO,XAVI
12:33 TURNOVER  by TIRADO,XAVI

MISS LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR 12:11
12:11 BLOCK  by TIRADO,XAVI

REBOUND OFF by BERIKA,GICHAIRO --
GOOD JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR 12:06 55-56 H 1

11:59 MISS 3PTR by III,LOUIS PENN
-- REBOUND OFF by TIRADO,XAVI

11:52 MISS 3PTR by CASWELL,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by MACK,AAMIR --
MISS LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR 11:42

-- REBOUND DEF by III,LOUIS PENN
FOUL  by ALI,RAHMAD 11:18
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 11:18
SUB OUT by ALI,RAHMAD 11:18

11:18 SUB IN by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
11:18 SUB OUT by ERDEM,ERDEMALP
11:15 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,DAMIAN

REBOUND DEF by BERIKA,GICHAIRO --
11:12 FOUL  by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

MISS FT by MACK,AAMIR 11:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MACK,AAMIR 11:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CASWELL,MIKE
10:56 FOUL  by TIRADO,XAVI
10:56 TURNOVER  by TIRADO,XAVI
10:56 SUB IN by LUQUE,GONZALO
10:56 SUB OUT by TIRADO,XAVI

GOOD LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR(in the paint) 10:51 57-56 V 1
10:30 MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,CARRIEUN

-- REBOUND OFF by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
10:24 MISS 3PTR by CASWELL,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by JEPSEN,GARTH 10:21
SUB OUT by MACK,AAMIR 10:21

10:21 SUB IN by SAENZ,JOHN
10:21 SUB IN by LOCKHART,LINKIN
10:21 SUB OUT by CASWELL,MIKE



10:21 SUB OUT by III,LOUIS PENN
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUNTER 10:04

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAMIAN
09:57 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,DAMIAN

GOOD LAYUP by JEPSEN,GARTH(in the paint) 09:35 59-56 V 3
09:22 MISS JUMPER by SAENZ,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by BERIKA,GICHAIRO --
MISS 3PTR by NEGRON,JAYLEN 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAMIAN
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 09:03

09:03 SUB IN by TINSON,KABRYEN
09:03 SUB OUT by SAENZ,JOHN
08:56 MISS LAYUP by LUQUE,GONZALO

BLOCK  by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 08:56
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:40 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,DAMIAN
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HUNTER(in the paint) 08:20 61-56 V 5

07:58 61-58 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by TINSON,KABRYEN
-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,DAMIAN

07:39 FOUL  by LOCKHART,LINKIN
MISS FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 07:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 07:39 62-58 V 4
SUB IN by MACK,AAMIR 07:39
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 07:39

07:23 MISS LAYUP by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:21 FOUL  by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
MISS FT by MACK,AAMIR 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SAENZ,JOHN
SUB IN by TOOPES,TANNER 07:21
SUB OUT by JEPSEN,GARTH 07:21

07:21 SUB IN by TIRADO,XAVI
07:21 SUB IN by SAENZ,JOHN
07:21 SUB OUT by LUQUE,GONZALO
07:21 SUB OUT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
07:05 62-60 V 2 GOOD DUNK by GARCIA,DAMIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAENZ,JOHN
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 06:58

06:57 STEAL  by TIRADO,XAVI
06:39 MISS 3PTR by TINSON,KABRYEN

REBOUND DEF by BERIKA,GICHAIRO --
06:33 FOUL  by LOCKHART,LINKIN

GOOD FT by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 06:31 63-60 V 3
GOOD FT by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 06:31 64-60 V 4

06:31 SUB IN by CASWELL,MIKE
06:31 SUB OUT by LOCKHART,LINKIN

FOUL  by TOOPES,TANNER 06:17
06:05 64-63 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,DAMIAN

GOOD 3PTR by TOOPES,TANNER 05:54 67-63 V 4
ASSIST  by NEGRON,JAYLEN --

05:44 67-65 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,DAMIAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by TOOPES,TANNER 05:44

05:44 MISS FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN
REBOUND DEF by BERIKA,GICHAIRO --
SUB IN by ALI,RAHMAD 05:44
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 05:44
GOOD LAYUP by NEGRON,JAYLEN(in the paint) 05:31 69-65 V 4

05:12 69-67 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TIRADO,XAVI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CASWELL,MIKE

TURNOVER  by TOOPES,TANNER 04:56
04:51 STEAL  by SAENZ,JOHN



04:50 MISS LAYUP by SAENZ,JOHN
-- REBOUND OFF by CASWELL,MIKE

04:48 MISS LAYUP by TINSON,KABRYEN
BLOCK  by MACK,AAMIR 04:48

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JOHNSON,HUNTER 04:48
SUB OUT by TOOPES,TANNER 04:48

04:42 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,DAMIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TIRADO,XAVI

04:27 69-70 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by TINSON,KABRYEN
-- ASSIST  by SAENZ,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by BERIKA,GICHAIRO(in the paint) 03:56 71-70 V 1
ASSIST  by ALI,RAHMAD --

03:32 71-72 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,DAMIAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by MACK,AAMIR 03:18
TURNOVER  by MACK,AAMIR 03:18
FOUL  by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 02:57

02:57 FOUL TECH by TEAM
FOUL  by TEAM 02:57

02:57 71-73 H 2 GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN
02:57 71-74 H 3 GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN
02:57 71-75 H 4 GOOD FT by CASWELL,MIKE
02:57 71-76 H 5 GOOD FT by CASWELL,MIKE
02:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:48 FOUL  by TIRADO,XAVI

GOOD FT by NEGRON,JAYLEN 02:48 72-76 H 4
GOOD FT by NEGRON,JAYLEN 02:48 73-76 H 3

02:48 SUB IN by SHAW,CALVONTA
02:48 SUB OUT by TINSON,KABRYEN
02:31 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,DAMIAN

REBOUND DEF by MACK,AAMIR --
MISS JUMPER by NEGRON,JAYLEN 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SAENZ,JOHN
02:07 TURNOVER  by SAENZ,JOHN

MISS LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR 02:01
REBOUND OFF by ALI,RAHMAD --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUNTER 02:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:00

02:00 SUB IN by TINSON,KABRYEN
02:00 SUB OUT by SHAW,CALVONTA

TURNOVER  by NEGRON,JAYLEN 01:58
01:57 STEAL  by GARCIA,DAMIAN
01:53 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,DAMIAN

REBOUND DEF by BERIKA,GICHAIRO --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUNTER 01:42
REBOUND OFF by ALI,RAHMAD --

01:39 FOUL  by GARCIA,DAMIAN
GOOD FT by MACK,AAMIR 01:39 74-76 H 2
GOOD FT by MACK,AAMIR 01:39 75-76 H 1

01:39 SUB IN by TIRADO,XAVI
01:39 SUB IN by MATHIS,CARRIEUN
01:39 SUB OUT by SAENZ,JOHN
01:39 SUB OUT by TIRADO,XAVI

GOOD LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR(in the paint) 01:35 77-76 V 1
ASSIST  by ALI,RAHMAD --

01:16 77-78 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MATHIS,CARRIEUN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by NEGRON,JAYLEN 00:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR(in the paint) 00:50 79-78 V 1

00:47 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM



00:32 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,DAMIAN
BLOCK  by ALI,RAHMAD 00:32
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HUNTER --

00:26 FOUL  by GARCIA,DAMIAN
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 00:26 80-78 V 2
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 00:26 81-78 V 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:26

00:15 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,DAMIAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:13
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 00:13
SUB OUT by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 00:13

00:13 SUB IN by LUQUE,GONZALO
00:13 SUB OUT by TIRADO,XAVI
00:02 MISS 3PTR by LUQUE,GONZALO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ALI,RAHMAD 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by GARCIA,DAMIAN
00:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM


